FORM PTO-1584

Washington, D.C. 20503.

01-10-96:CMG



10-11-2006



103319210

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul K. Scheper Attila Grauzer James V. Kelly James B. Stasson Ronald R. Swanson Feraidoon Bourbour Shuffle Master, Inc. 1106 Palms Airport Drive Troy D. Nelson David B. Lopez Mark L. Yoseloff Address: R. Brooke Dunn Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: Sept. 6, 2006, Aug 23, 2006, Aug. 22, 2006, Sept. 1, 2006, Sept. 1, 2006, Sept. 6, 2006, Sept. 1, 2006, Aug. 23, 2006, Aug. 24, 2006, Aug. 30, 2006, Respectively Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/481,407 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No Attorney=s Docket No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Litman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: Mark A. Litman & Associates, P.A. [] Enclosed York Business Center [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (50-1391) 3209 West 76th St Suite 205 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Edina, MN 55435 Deposit account number: 50-1391 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390 11481 Name of Person Signing: Mark A. Litman Signature / Date: 2 October 2006 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8 Pages of Application OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2 Do not detach this portion 8 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop MISSING PARTS Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patents and Coffice, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (051-0011),

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, Paul K. Scheper, residing at 8246 Drexel Court, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347; Attila Grauzer; residing at 333 East Eldorado Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; James V. Kelly; residing at 9460 Corato Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; James B. Stasson; residing at 7932 Timber Lake Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347; Ronald R. Swanson; residing at 13934 89th Street NE, Otsego, Minnesota 55330; Feraidoon Bourbour; residing at 14556 Village Woods Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347; Troy D. Nelson, residing at 21898 181st Street, Big Lake, Minnesota 55309; David B.Lopez, residing at 2765 Quinson Lane, Henderson, Nevada 89044; Mark L. Yoseloff, residing at 1460 MacDonald Drive, Henderson, NV 89012; and R. Brooke Dunn, residing at 3003 La Mesa Drive, Henderson, NV 89014, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We/I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which is entitled CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS and assigned Serial No. 11/481,407, filed on July 5, 2006.

AND WHEREAS, Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1106 Palms Airport Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Assignment Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS

Page 2 of 7 Pages

Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Me/Us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby appoint Shuffle Master, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney-in-Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

Assignment Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006 CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS Page 3 of 7 Pages IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __day of Deptember , 2006. STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin day of September, 2006 before me personally appeared **Paul K. Scheper**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth Alla Marie Johnson

Notary Public [SEAL] CARLA MARIE JOHNSON Notary Public - Minnesota Commission No. 31012221 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto/set my hand this / day of STATE OF Service (South)ss. On this 23 day of August, 2006 before me personally appeared Attila Grauzer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth [SEAL]

Assignment Serial No.: 11/481,407	Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US
Filing Date: July 5, 2006 CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD IN Page 4 of 7 Pages	NFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this 22 day of
august , 2006.	
	Lamo V Kelk
	James V. Kelty
STATE OF NEVALO	
STATE OF NEVADA)ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>UACK</u>	
On this <u>22</u> day of <i>Auga</i>	, 2006 before me personally appeared
James V. Kelly, to me known and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly ackr	nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
SUZAN L. LEV NOTARY PUB STATE OF NEV APPT. No 00-603 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV	LIC Notary Public ADA 05-1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand thisday of
5EPTE1113C1(2006.	Times & Shasso
	James B. Stasson
STATE OF Municipata	
STATE OF <u>Municipal</u>) Ss. COUNTY OF <u>Henripin</u>	
On this 1 st day of Justin	, 2006 before me personally appeared
James B. Stasson, to me known and know	n to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly ackn	lowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
SEAL]	Notary Public S
SUSAN DIETZ Notary Public - Minmosota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US Assignment Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006 CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS Page 5 of 7 Pages STATE OF Minnes COUNTY OF Hennepul _day of ________, 2006 before me personally appeared Ronald R. Swanson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth SUSAN DIETZ [SEAL] My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of September, 2006. STATE OF COUNTY OF Henrey (1)

On this 6 th day of September , 2006 before me personally appeared Feraidoon Bourbour, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for

the uses and purposes therein set forth

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS

Page 7 of 7 Pages

	• /
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	hereunto set my hand thisday of
Hugust, 2006.	all my
	Mark L. Yoseloff
STATE OF <u>Alvada</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Clark</u>)ss.	
COUNTY OF Clark)ss.	
, and the second	2006 before me personally appeared
Mark L. Yoseloff, to me known and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowl	ledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
SUZAN L. LEVIN — NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No 00-60305-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 8, 200	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my hand thisday of
-August, 2006.	R. Brooke Dunn
STATE OF SETEROLE)	
COUNTY OF	
On this 300 day of 4uys	, 2006 before me personally appeared
	me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowl	ledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
[SEAL]	La Contraction of the Contractio
SUZAN L LEVIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Notáry Public

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2007